_____________________________________________________________________________________
Chroma‐q.com
 Page 1 of  13
Author:  AB  Published Date:  7/2/2019
Technical Bulletin         No. CQTB052
Color/Studio Force II 72, Color/Studio Force II 48 Display
PURPOSE:
Due to circumstances beyond our control, the manufacturer has ended production of 3.2” LCD
screen which is used in most of our products. In order to accommodate the new LCD screen, a
few products have undergone a design change.
Table 1 UNITS AFFECTED
Spectrum
Model Chroma-Q Model Product name
641-2000 CHCF248RGBA COLOR FORCE II 48 BLACK BODY
641-2100 CHCF248RGBAW COLOR FORCE II 48 WHITE BODY
641-2500 CHCF248RGBALR COLOR FORCE II 48 W/LUMENRADIO RF
641-3000 CHCF272RGBA COLOR FORCE II 72 BLACK BODY
641-3100 CHCF272RGBAW COLOR FORCE II 72 WHITE BODY
641-3500 CHCF272RGBALR COLOR FORCE II 72 W/LUMENRADIO RF
641-4000 CHSF2V48 STUDIO FORCE II 48 BLACK BODY
641-4100 CHSF2V48W STUDIO FORCE II 48 WHITE BODY
641-4500 CHSF2V48LR STUDIO FORCE II 48 W/LUMENRADIO RF
641-5000 CHSF2V72 STUDIO FORCE II 72 BLACK BODY
641-5100 CHSF2V72W STUDIO FORCE II 72 WHITE BODY
641-5500 CHSF2V72LR STUDIO FORCE II 72 W/LUMENRADIO RF
For Color/Studio Force II 12, see page 7
Serial Number Range:
 641-2000 series – serial numbers lower than 0306219653
 641-3000 series – serial numbers lower than 0306217775

holes on the back plate in to the extrusion using
screw driver #1.
Replace back cover 641-0115 rev H / 641-0110 rev
F with 641-0115 rev N /641-0110 rev P.
_____________________________________________________________________________________
Chroma‐q.com
 Page 7 of  13
Author:  AB  Published Date:  7/2/2019
Color/Studio Force II 12
Table 2 UNITS AFFECTED
Spectrum
Model Chroma-Q Model Product name
652-1012 CHCF212RGBA COLOR FORCE II 12 BLACK BODY
652-1100 CHCF212RGBAW COLOR FORCE II 12  WHITE BODY
652-1512 CHCF212RGBALR COLOR FORCE II 12 W/LUMENRADIO RF
652-1150 CHSF2V12 STUDIO FORCE II 12  BLACK BODY
652-1250 CHSF2V12W STUDIO FORCE II 12 WHITE BODY
652-1500 CHSF2V12LR STUDIO FORCE II 12 W/LUMENRADIO RF
Serial Number Range:
 652-1000 series – serial numbers lower than 0306219423
 652-1012 series – serial numbers lower than 0306217088
Tools: